STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

Senate Bill No. 2124 - Funding Summary

	0
\$117,000	\$117,000
\$117,000	\$117,000
117,000	117,000
\$0	\$0
0.00	0.00
\$117,000	\$117,000
117,000	117,000
\$0	\$0
0.00	0.00
	1 -

Senate Bill No. 2124 - State Department of Health - Senate Action

This bill provides \$130,000 to the State Department of Health for the purpose of regulating lead-based paint activities.

Senate Bill No. 2124 - State Department of Health - House Action

Lead-based paint regulation	Executive Budget	Senate Version \$130,000	House Changes (\$13,000)	House Version \$117,000
Total all funds Less estimated income General fund	\$0 0 \$0	\$130,000 117,000 \$13,000	(\$13,000) 0 (\$13,000)	\$117,000 117,000 \$0
FTE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Department No. 301 - State Department of Health - Detail of House Changes

Lead-based paint regulation	Reduce Funding for Lead-Based Paint Activities (\$13,000)	Total House Changes (\$13,000)
Total all funds Less estimated income	(\$13,000)	(\$13,000) 0
General fund	(\$13,000)	(\$13,000)
FTE	0.00	0.00

The amendment removes the general fund appropriation and establishes the maximum annual fees and renewal fees for asbestos and lead-based paint contractors (\$100) and examination fees for workers (\$25).

Senate Bill No. 2124 - State Department of Health - Conference Committee Action

The Conference Committee changed the language in the bill to provide that the annual, renewal, and examination fees for lead-based contractors and workers may not exceed those charged to asbestos contractors and workers.